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Financial Agreement 2025- 2026

I, the parent/guardian of

agree to pay the monthly fee listed and cover the
cost of the Tuition Plan chosen. I also agree that if we choose to remove our child from Treasure
of Life Academy before the completion of this school year, I will still pay the remainder of
payments due up to the monthly cost that is due or equal day amount, and a $200 Withdrawal
Fee before any of my Scholarship or Scholastic Documents are sent to the next school (unless
under a doctor's diagnosis due to medical treatments or approved by the Board of TLA).

Yearly Mandatory Fees Per Student
A Testing Fee: $200 (ALL new students; non-refundable for any reason)

A Deposit: $300 (non-refundable for any reason)
A Supplies: $200 (This cost is for those who DO NOT bring in supplies on or before Aug. 1st)
J

Uniform Orders: Uniform order sheet is separate from Tuition and other fees. (Bring in
shirts, jackets, and t-shirts. Pay for Logo placement. Logo placements and Pre-made
Uniforms ARE NOT covered by any scholarships.)

1 Mandatory Tutoring Hours: $320 (for 8 hours of After School Tutoring if a student
acquires 2 test grades lower than 70%C in the same subject. See Student Handbook for
Details. This Fee IS NOT covered by any scholarships)

(1 Mandatory Regaining Charge: $500 (If a student needs to regain more than 23 books in
Math and/or English.)

*All Application and Testing Fees are DUE by Orientation. Monthly Payments start: Aug. 1°%*

Yearly School Tuition (Not including Mandatory or Optional Fees)
e Yearly Standard Tuition (ACE Diagnostic Grade Level):

a KS5: $10,000 A 7th - 9th Grade: $8,500
Q 1st-3rd Grade: $9,500 3 10th - 12th Grade: $8,000
A 4th - 6th Grade: $9,000
e Yearly Unique Ability Tuition (ESE Levels 251 - 253 & ACE Gr. Level):

O K5: $12,000 (4 4th - 6th Grade: $11,000
Q 1st-3rd Grade: $11,500 [ 7th - 9th Grade: $10,500
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[d 10th - 12th Grade: $10,000

Financial Agreement 2025 - 2026
Optional Fees
e Tutoring Fees(Optional)

A Tutoring per Hour: $40
A Tutoring- All Year (Discounted hourly price) - After School: $2,000 (for 60 hours)

e Digital Device/Internet Fee (Optional)
[ Internet Fee for On-Line Classes, only for 8-12th grade: $400 per class

e Summer Program(Optional)

(A Tutoring in Math, English, and Phonics w/ Reading with materials:
$1,000 (for 36 hours. Discounted hourly price. $440 worth of savings)

Continued Financial Agreement & Payment Plans
(d Payment Plan A: 10- Monthly Payments of $ each month from August to May

(1 Payment Plan B: Scholarship Plans: (Tuition Plan - Scholarship = Payment Owed to TLA in
monthly installations. Payments "In Full" are to be made before any records or transfers are

made by our school's office.) $ -5 =3 due.

(Parent/Guardian Initials)

Monthly Tuition NOTE:

DUE on the 1* of EVERY MONTH A LATE FEE OF $25 WILL BE ASSESSED IF PAID
LATER THAN THE 10th. Returned Checks will have a $35 fee assessed to the next payment.

State of Florida, County of Polk
I hereby certify that the foregoing was executed before me this day of
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Notary Public, State of Florida

2/2


http://www.treasuresoflifeacademy.org

	Financial Agreement 2025- 2026 
	 
	 
	Financial Agreement 2025 - 2026 

